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CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

16/08/2018Date:
 

Glycerine (100% Rapeseed) EP Kosher 
062614 
107946 

Product: 
Batch Number:
Packer’s Batch / Lot Number:  

Analysis 

Test Specification Result 

Assay (As Glycerine): 99.8 
1 
1.474 
<10 
<35 
<5 
<10 
0.023 
<0.2 
9.72 

Colour: 
Refractive Index: 
Chlorides: 
Halogenated compounds: 
Heavy metals (As Pb): 
Aldehydes:  
Water content:  
Acidity (0.1N NaOH): 
Esters (0.1N HCl):  
Sugar:  

99.5 % w/w min. 
10 APHA/Hazen max. 
1.471 – 1.474 @ 20 oC 
10 ppm max.  
35 ppm max.  
5 ppm max.  
10 ppm min.  
0.5 % max.  
0.2 ml max.  
8 ml min. 
Pass.  Pass 

Impurity A & related substances:  Meets test. Pass 
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