## Concept Liquids Limited

Date: Thursday, 04 October 2018



## **CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS**

Date: 16/08/2018

Product: Glycerine (100% Rapeseed) EP Kosher

Batch Number: 062614 Packer's Batch / Lot Number: 107946

## **Analysis**

Test	Specification	Result
Assay (As Glycerine):	99.5 % w/w min.	99.8
Colour:	10 APHA/Hazen max.	1
Refractive Index:	1.471 – 1.474 @ 20 oC	1.474
Chlorides:	10 ppm max.	<10
Halogenated compounds:	35 ppm max.	<35
Heavy metals (As Pb):	5 ppm max.	<5
Aldehydes:	10 ppm min.	<10
Water content:	0.5 % max.	0.023
Acidity (0.1N NaOH):	0.2 ml max.	< 0.2
Esters (0.1N HCl):	8 ml min.	9.72
Sugar:	Pass.	Pass
Impurity A & related substances:	Meets test.	Pass

This document is computer generated and signed electronically.